
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001130-2026 

Tender

Hawes Down Primary School - Link Extension,
Remodelling & Landscaping Works

London Borough of Bromley

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-001130
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05f2ae 
Published 7 January 2026, 2:43pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

The following have been amended in line with the extension of the tender period by one
week to end 02/02/2026: 

1- Advert on ProContract has been amended to reflect the new end date. 

2- The ITT document, accessible via Google Drive link - see Appendix A; 

3- The Form of Tender, accessible via Google Drive link - see Appendix N 

4- The Standard Performance Bond Template, accessible via Google Drive link - see
Appendix O.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001130-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001130-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/081460-2025


Page 2 to 5

Scope 

Reference

DN799773

Description

The London Borough of Bromley ("the Council") is inviting tenders from potential providers
with the relevant experience and technical ability to deliver a link extension, remodelling
and landscaping works at Hawes Down Primary School, The Mead, West Wickham, BR4
0BA.

This invitation commences an open competition, below the thresholds of the Procurement
Act 2023, works contract.

Tenders will go live on the Lndon Tenders Portal (Proactis) tomorrow 11/12/2025.

All tenderers must be registered on the Find a Tender website (www.gov.uk/find-tender)
with up-to-date and accurate information before their tender is submitted.

Total value (estimated)

£2,332,263 excluding VAT

£2,798,715.60 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

20 April 2026 to 20 August 2027

1 year, 4 months, 1 day

https://www.gov.uk/find-tender


Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKI61 - Bromley

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

2 February 2026, 12:00pm



Page 4 to 5

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com/ProjectManagement/ProjectDashboard?projectId=53fd9
656-fad1-f011-813a-005056b64545

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

The contract will be awarded on the basis of the most advantageous tender that is
evaluated and found to best meet the Council's requirement for this works.

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

London Borough of Bromley

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBBG-1282-YCXD

https://procontract.due-north.com/ProjectManagement/ProjectDashboard?projectId=53fd9656-fad1-f011-813a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/ProjectManagement/ProjectDashboard?projectId=53fd9656-fad1-f011-813a-005056b64545


Page 5 to 5

Bromley Civic Centre, Churchill Court, 2 Westmoreland Road

Bromley

BR1 1AD

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@bromley.gov.uk

Region: UKI61 - Bromley

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@bromley.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Bromley


		2026-02-23T21:35:51+0000
	TCPDF




